

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1315756

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🗌 East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Producing Formation: Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: Feet Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ ENHR Permit #: ☐ GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT

1315756

Operator Name:			Lease Name:			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:				
open and closed, flow	ring and shut-in pressu	ormations penetrated. Dres, whether shut-in pre	ssure reached stati	c level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bott		
		tain Geophysical Data a r newer AND an image f		gs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.gov	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes No			on (Top), Depth an		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes No	Nam	Э		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		0.0000					
		CASING Report all strings set-o	RECORD Ne conductor, surface, inte		ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	
Perforate Protect Casing							
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone							
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment or	n this well?		Yes	No (If No, ski	o questions 2 an	nd 3)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	aulic fracturing treatment ex	_			o question 3)	of the ACO 1)
was the hydraulic fractur	ring treatment information	submitted to the chemical of	disclosure registry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Plug potage of Each Interval Perf			cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma		d Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Liner Run:	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENH	R. Producing Meth		Gas Lift C	Other <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B		Mcf Wate			ias-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:	, and a second	METHOD OF COMPLE	TION		PRODI ICTIC	ON INTERVAL:
Vented Solo		Open Hole	Perf. Dually	Comp. Cor	nmingled	THODOUTIC	ZIN IINI ELIVAE.
	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)	(Submit A		mit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Lakeshore Operating, LLC
Well Name	STURDIVAN 3 LO-40
Doc ID	1315756

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set			Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	9.875	7	17	40	Portland	9	
Production	5.875	2.875	6.5	1082	Poz Blend	129	

Jackman Oilfield Services 1 West Mulberry St. Colony, KS 66015 620-852-3350

WELL LOG Lakeshore Operating, LLC Sturidvan 3 LO-40

May 27, 2016

<u>Thickness</u> of Strata	<u>Formation</u>	<u>Total</u>
8.00	Soil/clay	8.00
6.00	Lime	14.00
7.00	Shale	21.00
176.00	Lime	197.00
8.00	Sandy lime	205.00
13.00	Lime	218.00
6.00	Sandy lime	224.00
45.00	Lime	269.00
19.00	Shale	288.00
168.00	Lime	456.00
11.00	Shale	467.00
21.00	Lime	488.00
11.00	Shale	499.00
6.00	Lime	505.00
17.00	Shale	522.00
40.00	Lime	562.00
3.00	Shale	565.00
72.00	Lime	637.00
5.00	Shale	642.00
29.00	Lime `	671.00
183.00	Shale	854.00
10.00	Lime	864.00
54.00	Shale	918.00
6.00	Lime	924.00
8.00	Shale	932.00
1.00	Coal	933.00
24.00	Lime	957.00
10.00	Shale	967.00
10.00	Lime	977.00
6.00	Shale	983.00
9.00	Lime	992.00
15.00	Shale	1,007.00

3.00	Broken sand	1,010.00	
7.00	Shale	1,017.00	
15.00	Oil sand	1,032.00	
0.50	Broken sand	1,032.50	
2.50	Oil sand	1,035.00	
14.00	Shale	1,049.00	
1.00	Lime	1,050.00	
1.50	Shale	1,051.50	
6.50	Oil sand	1,058.00	
2.00	Oil sand/Sandy shale	1,060.00	
3.00	Oil sand	1,063.00	
1.00	Sandy Shale	1,064.00	
0.50	Sandy Shale	1,064.50	
0.50	Sandy shale	1,065.00	
0.50	Sandy shale	1,065.50	
15.50	Sandy shale	1,081.00	
11.00	Shale	1,092.00	TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 39'7" Drilled a 5 7/8" hole to 1092'

Set 40' of 7" surface casing cemented with 9 sacks of portland cement Ran 1082' of 2 7/8"

2 cores

Seating nipple @ 1048'

Sturdivan 3 LO-40

100.00	3
a	CONSOLIDA
THE PARTY	The sales of the sales

APT. 15-201-29340 0000 LOCATION 0+4009

FOREMAN

PO Box 884,	Chanute,	KS 66720
620-431-9210		

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

6-2-12	800-467-8676		CEMENT		[WOICE #100 110		
	CUSTOMER#	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY	
USTOMER	4807 Stu	rdivan 3 . 20-90	NW 34	23	16.	wo.	
1 10		v		医型凹陷		A HELL BURN	
AAILING ADDRES		er.	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER	
340	0 1		730	AlaMad.	Sufex	Mee	
O TU	S, haur	ZIP CODE	368	H- Mc-DO			
Wich	77.00		673	Ke. Det			
		c 1/2	804	Ke: Car		120-	
	15 15 MAY HOLES		1092	CASING SIZE & V	VEIGHT	1/8	
ASING DEPTH_	Andrew Control of the	Service Services	1	-	OTHER	I Carrier	
LURRY.WEIGHT	1 2	The state of the s		CEMENT LEFT IN		25	
ISPLACEMENT			- X	RATE_ 3 64	m		
EMARKS: 17	ld neet	ng. Established	rate A	river of	oumped	2 1007	
gel to	Howal by	129 5K P021	Blend I	I-Aple	15 29	90%	
3# Kale	real, 14 P	henoceal per sac	ke Cir	culatro	e cen	nent.	
Flushe	& punio.	Pumped place	to cas	in T.D.	Wei	/	
hold	BOO PSI	Set 1)007.	circulat	25	661	ement	
10/4	ens.		77.44.47		US (S)	SPFIENS.	
121-1	-15/1	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF	-	11150		-	
					1.		
- :7	- 1	71/-		-	Made		
<u>U</u>	ackman D	cillias		A Dunal	Made		
			1	Jon.	7		
CODE	QUANTTY or UNIT	DESCRIPTION of	SERVICES or PRO	DUCT			
PO450 .		PUMP CHARGE	Control of the Contro	368			
10000 V	40		-				
Enzyl		MILEAGE		368			
2 22	Min	tion Miles		804			
Ep8534	31/2	80 nec		675			
			546	- "			
/			L-55	47% -			
			91				
原在农村包建。	100	PozBlena II	: 1				
C-3965	350#		75				
	1/6/01	90					
160771	645th	hol seal	a sales of the				
	129 =	Pheno seal	research	8 B. B.			
(6579%		2 /2 plus	385 100				
18176			Sub	201 E/A			
18176			-				
18176			1.064	47%			
18176	AIED		1.66.5	47%.			
18176	INED		L-66.5	47%			
SCAN	INED		L-16.5	47% .			
18176	NED		Las. 3	7,5			

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

Conservation Division 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Jay Scott Emler, Chairman Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Pat Apple, Commissioner

October 11, 2016

Wesley Ketcham Lakeshore Operating, LLC 23 1/2 E. MADISON AVE SUITE A IOLA, KS 66749

Re: ACO-1 API 15-207-29340-00-00 STURDIVAN 3 LO-40 NW/4 Sec.34-23S-16E Woodson County, Kansas

Dear Wesley Ketcham:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 5/27/2016 and the ACO-1 was received on October 11, 2016 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department